

TITLE: Army AL&T (PB 70 Series)		Page 01 of 01		P R O G R A M 7 3 - S (R - 1)					
TERM: Date of Award thru August 31, 2009		Basis of Award		UNIT RATE		COST		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:	
Department of the Army		GRAY GRAPHICS		QUINTESSENTIAL COLOR		COLORCRAFT OF VA		COLORCRAFT OF VA	
Program 73-S		Capitol Heights, MD		Upper Marlboro, MD		Sterling, VA			
		UNIT RATE		COST		UNIT RATE		COST	
I. PREPRESS OPERATIONS:									
(a)	Revised Pages (outputting of revised pages only).....per color/per page-----	20	15.00	300.00	15.00	300.00	7.00	140.00	
II. PRINTING AND BINDING:									
(a)	<u>Saddle-Stitched:</u> Printing text in four-color process, including binding. . .per page. . .								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	236	40.00	9,440.00	60.00	14,160.00	75.00	17,700.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	2074	12.00	24,888.00	11.25	23,332.50	12.00	24,888.00	
(b)	<u>Perfect Bound:</u> Printing text in four-color process, including binding. . .per page. . .								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	96	50.00	4,800.00	60.00	5,760.00	80.00	7,680.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	854	12.75	10,888.50	11.90	10,162.60	13.00	11,102.00	
(c)	<u>Complete Cover:</u> Printing Covers 1 thru 4 in four-color process, including binding, hinge scoring, and varnishing. . . per complete cover. . .								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	4	800.00	3,200.00	650.00	2,600.00	1200.00	4,800.00	EXTENSIVELY
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	35	110.00	3,850.00	115.00	4,025.00	125.00	4,375.00	REVISED
(d)	<u>Metallic Inks:</u> Printing text or cover in a metallic ink. . . per page. . .								SPECIFICATIONS
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	88	15.00	1,320.00	12.00	1,056.00	19.00	1,672.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	774	5.00	3,870.00	1.00	774.00	0.70	541.80	
(e)	<u>Insert Page:</u> Printing in four-color process, including perforating and binding. . .per page. . .								
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	1250.00	1,250.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	9	150.00	1,350.00	75.00	675.00	95.00	855.00	
III. PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:									
1.	<u>Bulk Shipments -</u> Packing and sealing shipping containers... per container-----	66	2.00	132.00	2.00	132.00	3.00	198.00	
2.	<u>Mailed Shipments -</u>								
(a)	Addressing single copies (self-mailers)... per copy-----	3524	0.10	352.40	0.10	352.40	0.20	704.80	
(b)	Handwork for preparing mailed copies for TAGO labeling.....per 1,000 copies-----	24	50.00	1,200.00	50.00	1,200.00	30.00	720.00	
(c)	Single/multiple copies in kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves).....per envelope-----	4044	0.30	1,213.20	0.20	808.80	0.40	1,617.60	
(d)	Single/multiple copies over 200 leaves, up to 12 pounds (maximum 14 pounds)..... per bag/bundle-----	1414	1.25	1,767.50	1.00	1,414.00	1.50	2,121.00	
(e)	Quantities over 12 pounds, up to 24 pounds, (maximum 27 pounds).....per bundle/ container-----	236	1.50	354.00	1.50	354.00	2.00	472.00	
(f)	Quantities over 24 pounds, up to 36 pounds, (maximum 40 pounds).....per container---	106	2.00	212.00	2.00	212.00	3.00	318.00	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$69,587.60		\$67,768.30		\$81,155.20	
DISCOUNT				1.00%	\$695.88	5.00%	\$3,388.42	1.00%	\$811.55
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$68,891.72		\$64,379.88		\$80,343.65	
AWARDED									